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Broadband Forum Liaison To: 
3GPP TSG SA WG2  

Puneet Jain, 3GPP SA2 Chairman <puneet.jain@intel.com>
From:
Lincoln Lavoie
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu> 
Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF liaison officer to 3GPP <manuel.paul@telekom.de> 
Date: April 27, 2023
Subject: BBF answer to your liaison S2-2303690 on ‘Support of wireline access and FWA for accessing Stand-alone private network’.
Dear colleagues,
We would like to thank you for sharing TS 23.316 CR 2076 and for requesting BBF feedback regarding Support of wireline access and FWA for accessing Stand-alone private network.
For the FN-RG: FN-RG support in SNPN is difficult, as it would require static / pre- configuration on AGF and/or RG, respectively. BBF recommends 3GPP to de-scope the FN-RG support for SNPN at this stage and to remove it from TS 23.316 CR 2076. 

We do not foresee any problems for 5G-RG supporting SNPN.
We would like to thank you for your consideration of these matters and look forward to continuing our fruitful cooperation.
Sincerely,

Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Liaisons at BBF <liaisons@broadband-forum.org>

Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu>
Ken Ko, Broadband Forum Managing Director <kko@broadband-forum.org>
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager <anowicki@broadband-forum.org>
Christele Bouchat, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <christele.bouchat@nokia.com>
Manuel Paul, Broadband Forum WWC Work Area Director <manuel.paul@telekom.de>

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-584, LIAISE-576
3GPP Reference: S2-2303690
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings: See https://www.broadband-forum.org/category_meetings_and_events/upcoming-meetings 
Attachment: none

